BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 11 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO APRIL 24, 2024 2085-3110C (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

\$429,436.00

\$335,083.82

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

CALENDAR DAYS 25/35



I, Phillip Kane Mudd, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

۲

erin

2

BID TABULATION FOR:				CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 11 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS				
BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				APRIL 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO APRIL 24, 2024 2085-3110C (9.2)				
				1) HURTADO CONSTRU	JCTION COMPANY	2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING ITEMS								
1 6-INCH REINFORCED C CUBIC YARD), COMPLE	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI / 5 SACK CEMENT PER TE IN PLACE	SY	4859	\$47.88	\$232,648.92	\$62.00	\$301,258.00	
2 8" LIME STABILIZED SU COMPLETE IN PLACE	IBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION),	SY	5474	\$2.98	\$16,312.52	\$4.00	\$21,896.00	
	SUBGRADE, (2% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL ROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	36	\$335.00	\$12,060.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	
	.DE, (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL ROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	145	\$148.00	\$21,460.00	\$140.00	\$20,300.00	
5 4-INCH X 12-INCH REIN PLACE	FORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN	LF	2322	\$3.88	\$9,009.36	\$4.00	\$9,288.00	
6 6-INCH REINFORCED C	CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	439	\$3.88	\$1,703.32	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	
STRIPPINGS, STOCKP	ESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES LING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD ID REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED PLACE	CY	4100	\$3.88	\$15,908.00	\$6.00	\$24,600.00	
8 FINAL LOT AND RESER	RVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,888.00	\$9,888.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
9 REMOVE AND DISPOS	E OF EXISTING BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$10.00	\$20.00	
10 CONNECTION TO EXIS	TING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
	CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL PAVEMENT UTTONS, AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE, COMPLETE IN	LS	Ť	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$10.00	\$10.00	
STRIPPINGS, COMPAC	TOM SWALES, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF TION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND RIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1645	\$1.48	\$2,434.60	\$5.00	\$8,225.00	
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$327,224.82		\$418,153.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 REINFORCED FILTER F	ABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	
2 STAGE II INLET PROTE PLACE	CTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN	EA	9	\$7.00	\$63.00	\$7.00	\$63.00	
3 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAI COMPLETE IN PLACE	N AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,	EA	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
4 CONCRETE TRUCK WA AND REMOVAL, COMP	ASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE LETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO E WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	AND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	

٠

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CONSTRUCTION OF THE TO SERVE PECAN RIDG FORT BEND COUNTY MI CITY OF FULSHEAR, FO APRIL 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO APRIL 24, 2024 2085-3110C (9.2)	E SECTION 11 UNICIPAL UTILITY DIST RT BEND COUNTY, TE	RICT NO. 175		
				1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) DURWOOD GREENE	2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
7 FLY ASH, COMPLETE IN PLACE		TON	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
8 TRAFFIC BUTTONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	
9 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ALL WIDTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	
10 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREV COMPLETE IN PLACE	ENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS,	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
11 CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION F COMPLETE IN PLACE	EE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT),	LS	1	\$3,478.00	\$3,478.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$7,859.00		\$11,283.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$327,224.82		\$418,153.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$7,859.00		\$11,283.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$335,083.82		\$429,436.00	
		Ś		66				